COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND THE WORKFORCE
U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form

Clause 2(g) of Rule X! of the Rules of the House of Representatives and the Rules of the Committee on
Education and the Workforce require the disclosure of the following information by all witnesses
appearing in a non-governmental capacity. A copy of this form should be attached to your written
testimony and submitted to the Commiittee at least 48 hours prior to the date of the hearing.

1. Your Name (Please Print):

De. Edgar B. Hatrick, TII

2. Organization(s) you are representing:

Loudoun Conty Rublic Schools

Superintendent of Schools

3. Please list any offices or elected positions held and/or briefly describe your
representational capacity with each of the entities you listed in response to question 2:

4. Have you received any Federal grants or
contracts (including any subgrants and
subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, related
to the subject on which you have been
invited to testify?

@ No

D YES

5. Have any of the organizations you are
representing received any federal grants or
contracts {(including any subgrants and
subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, related
to the subject on which you have been
invited to testify?

fd ves [ wo

additional sheets.

Please see attached sheet.

6. If you answered “yes” to either item 4 or 5, please list the source and amount of each
grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant was you or the
organization(s) you are representing. You may list additional grants or contracts on

7. Signature: g /ﬂ / t E




Loudoun County Public Schools
Grant

Adult Basic Education

Carl Perkins

Governor's Career and Technical Academies
Jr. Navy ROTC

PEP (Carol M. White Physical Education Program)
Teaching American History

Title I-D, JDC/SOP

Title VI-B ARRA, Special Education

ARRA Preschool Incentive Grant

Preschool Incentive Grant

Title 1 Part A

Title Il Part A

Title ll Part D

Title lll Part A

Title VIB

Headstart

ARRA Fiscal Stabilization

ARRA Education

Total Federal Grants

Period

7/1/10-9/30/12
7/1/10-6/30/11
9/1/10-7/31/11
ongoing
7/01/10-6/30/11
9/01/10-8/31/13
7/01/10-9/30/12
07/01/10-9/30/11
7/1/10-9/30/11
7/01/10-9/30/12
7/01/10-9/30/12
7/01/10-9/30/12
7/01/10-9/30/12
7/01/10-9/30/12
7/01/10-9/30/12
12/01/10-11/30/11
7/01/10-9/30/11
7/01/10-9/30/12

Award Amount

94,170.00
391,564.64
38,000.00
39,211.00
440,010.00
999,910.00
11,500.00
6,037,997.00
203,289.00
144,828.00
1,343,381.13
704,748.79
18,623.60
574,748.36
8,933,206.00
831,317.00
4,004,016.00
9,448,213.66

34,258,734.18



