

## COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND THE WORKFORCE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## **Truth in Testimony Disclosure Form**

Clause 2(g) of Rule XI of the Rules of the House of Representatives and the Rules of the Committee on Education and the Workforce require the disclosure of the following information by all witnesses appearing in a non-governmental capacity. A copy of this form should be attached to your written testimony and submitted to the Committee at least 48 hours prior to the date of the hearing.

1. Your Name (Please Print):	2. Organization(s) you are representing:	
Dr. Edgar B. Hatrick, III	Loudoun County Public Schools	
3. Please list any offices or elected positions held and/or briefly describe your representational capacity with each of the entities you listed in response to question 2:		
Superintendent of Schools		
4. Have <u>you</u> received any Federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants and subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, related to the subject on which you have been invited to testify?   YES XX No	5. Have any of the organizations you are representing received any federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants and subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, related to the subject on which you have been invited to testify?	
6. If you answered "yes" to either item 4 or 5, please list the source and amount of each grant or contract, and indicate whether the recipient of such grant was you or the organization(s) you are representing. You may list additional grants or contracts on additional sheets.		
Please see attached sheet.		
7. Signature: Rugn A. / Suta		

## **Loudoun County Public Schools**

Grant	Period	Award Amount
Adult Basic Education	7/1/10-9/30/12	94,170.00
Carl Perkins	7/1/10-6/30/11	391,564.64
Governor's Career and Technical Academies	9/1/10-7/31/11	38,000.00
Jr. Navy ROTC	ongoing	39,211.00
PEP (Carol M. White Physical Education Program)	7/01/10-6/30/11	440,010.00
Teaching American History	9/01/10-8/31/13	999,910.00
Title I-D, JDC/SOP	7/01/10-9/30/12	11,500.00
Title VI-B ARRA, Special Education	07/01/10-9/30/11	6,037,997.00
ARRA Preschool Incentive Grant	7/1/10-9/30/11	203,289.00
Preschool Incentive Grant	7/01/10-9/30/12	144,828.00
Title 1 Part A	7/01/10-9/30/12	1,343,381.13
Title II Part A	7/01/10-9/30/12	704,748.79
Title II Part D	7/01/10-9/30/12	18,623.60
Title III Part A	7/01/10-9/30/12	574,748.36
Title VI B	7/01/10-9/30/12	8,933,206.00
Headstart	12/01/10-11/30/11	831,317.00
ARRA Fiscal Stabilization	7/01/10-9/30/11	4,004,016.00
ARRA Education	7/01/10-9/30/12	9,448,213.66

**Total Federal Grants** 

34,258,734.18